THE HINDU SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL, INDRA NAGAR

EVENTS / CELEBRATIONS — 2022 -2023

DATE DAY DESCRIPTION
29-06-2022 | Wednesday | Investiture Ceremony
28-07-2022 | Thursday Kalavaibhavam
29-07-2022 | Friday
09-08-2022 | Tuesday Senior School Sports Day
10-08-2022 | Wednesday
27-08-2022 | Saturday Founder’s Day
03-09-2022 | Saturday Senior School Annual Day
27-10-2022 | Thursday Primary Sports Day
28-10-2022 | Friday
14-11-2022 | Monday KG Sports Day

TO TO
18-11-2022 | Friday
14-11-2022 | Monday Library Week Celebration

TO TO
19-11-2022 | Saturday
19-11-2022 | Saturday Project Day
22-12-2022 | Thursday National Mathematics Day
07-01-2023 | Saturday MargazhiThirunal
28-01-2023 | Saturday SamskritaSudha
25-02-2023 | Saturday Primary Annual Day
28-02-2023 | Tuesday National Science Day
18-03-2023 | Saturday MazhalaiCholai




THE HINDU SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL, INDRA NAGAR

INTER HOUSE CULTURALS - 2022 -2023

LIST OF COMPETITION — FINALS

LKG & UKG
1. | Fancy Dress Competition 10-08-2022
2. | Patriotic songs 02-12-2022
CLASS | & 1l
1. |[Drawing 08-07-2022
2. | English Story Telling 16-07-2022
3. | Tamil Recitation 20-08-2022
4. | Hindi Recitation 29-10-2022
5. | Action Song (solo) 17-11-2022
CLASSIITOV
1. |Drawing 08-07-2022
2. | English Recitation 16-07-2022
3. | Tamil Oratorical 20-08-2022
4. | Hindi Oratorical 29-10-2022
5. | Carnatic Music (solo) 26-11-2022
6. | Sanskrit Recitation 24-12-2022
CLASS VI TO XIlI
1. | Literary Club (English) 16-07-2022
2. | Literary Club (Hindi) 30-07-2022
3. | Heritage Club 06-08-2022
4. | Literary Club (Sanskrit) 20-08-2022
5. | Literary Club (Tamil) 22-10-2022
6. | Health & Science Club 29-10-2022
7. | Math club 05-11-2022
8. |Interact Club 26-11-2022
9. | Consumer Club 03-12-2022




Tentative Examination Schedule 2022-23

(SUBJECT TO CHANGE BASED ON THE GOVERNMENT INSTRUCTIONS)

L.K.G. - UK.G.
Assessment | 11.07.2022
Assessment || 12.09.2022
Assessment IlI 10.10.2022
Assessment IV 12.12.2022
Assessment V 18.01.2023
Assessment VI 14.02.2023
CLASSES | - VI
Tests Month & Dates
Unit Test | 2022 June 22" onwards
Periodic Test | 2022 July 18" onwards
Periodic Test I 2022 August 22" onwards
| Term End Exam | 2022 September 14" onwards
Unit Test Il 2022 October 315t onwards
Unit Test 11l 2022 December 12t onwards
Periodic Test IlI 2023 January 30" onwards
Revision 2023 February 20" onwards
Annual Exam 2023 March
CLASS - IX
Tests Month & Dates
Unit Test | 2022 June 22nd onwards
Periodic Test | 2022 July 18" onwards
Periodic Test I 2022 August 22" onwards
Quarterly 2022 September 14" onwards
Unit Test Il 2022 November 215t onwards
Half Yearly 2022 December 15"onwards
Periodic Test llI 2023 January 239 onwards
Revision 2023 February 20" onwards
Annual Exam 2023 March
CLASS - X
Tests Month & Dates
Unit Test | 2022 June 22nd onwards
Periodic Test | 2022 July 18" onwards
Periodic Test Il 2022 August 22" onwards
Quarterly 2022 September 14" onwards
Periodic Test Ill 2022 October 315t onwards
Revision | 2022 December 5" onwards
Revision Il 2022 December 12thonwards
Reuvision Il 2022 December 19" onwards
Revision IV 2023 January 2" onwards
CSSC exam 2023 January 17t onwards
Term Board Exam March — April
(as per Board)




CLASS - Xl

Tests Month & Dates
Unit Test | 2022 August 22" onwards
Mid Term | 2022 September 19" onwards
| Term End Exam 2022 October 24" onwards
Unit Test Il 2022 November 215t onwards
Mid Term Il 2022 December 19" onwards
Unit Test llI 2023 January 30" onwards
Revision 2023 February 20" onwards
Annual Exam 2023 March

*CLASSES - XII
Tests Month & Dates
Unit Test | 2022 June 22nd onwards
Unit Test Il 2022 July 18" onwards
Mid Term Test | 2022 August 22" onwards
Quarterly 2022 September 14" onwards
Revision | 2022 December 5" onwards
Revision Il 2022 December 12thonwards
Revision IlI 2022 December 19" onwards
Revision IV 2023 January 2" onwards
CSSC exam 2023 January 17" onwards
Term Board Exam March — April
(as per Board)

* Subject to change as per CBSE guidelines
OPEN DAY

OCTOBER 15™2022
MARCH 29t 2023



THE HINDU SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL, INDIRA NAGAR

List of holidays for the year 2022-23

Month Year ‘ Date Day Details of Holiday
June 2022 | 06.06.2022 Monday Sohpol ieapensifor Al
| classes
July 2022 09.07.2022 Saturday Second Saturday
10.07.2022 Sunday Bakrid
05.082022 |  Friday Varalakshmi Vratham
11.08.2022 Thursday Rig / Yajur Uparkarma
12.08.2022 Friday Gayathri Japam
August 2022 15.08.2022 Monday Independence Day
19.08.2022 Friday Gokulashtami
21.08.2022 Sunday Sri Jayanthi
31.08.2022 Wednesday Vinayaka Chathurthi
| 25.09.2022 Sunday Mahalaya Amavasya
Seplamber e 2850?02%350 Monday to Friday | Dussera Holidays
0276.“2022 Saturday Gandhi Jayanthi
04.10.2022 Tuesday Saraswathi Pooja
05.10.2022 Wednesday | Vijayadasami
06.10.2022 Thursday School reopens
October 2022 e :
09.10.2022 Sunday Miladi Nabi
23.10.2022 Sunday Diwali Eve
24.10.2022 Monday Diwali
25.10.2022 Tuesday Kedara Gowri Vratham
November 2022 12.11.2022 Saturday Second Saturday
06.12.2022 Tuesday Karthigai Deepam
December 2022 | 25.12.2022 Sunday Christmas
B2 | SnE | mrtotses
01.01.2023 Sunday New Year
02.01.2023 Monday Vaikunda Ekadesi
03.01.2023 Tuesday School reopens
e 2023 14.01.2023 Saturday Bhogi
15.01.2023 Sunday Pongal
16.01.2023 Monday Thiruvalluvar Day
17.01.2023 Tuesday Uzhavar Thirunal
26.01.2023 Thursday Republic Day -
04.02.2023 Saturday Thaipoosam
Pebnuary i 18.02.2023 Saturday Mahashivaratri
15.03.2023 Wednesday Karadayan Nombu
el 20231 o 03,2023 Wednesday EJngng'l New Year)
April 2023 14.04.2023 Friday Tamil New Year
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